SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dump Station Drainfield Expansion & Improvements

Bid Opening Date: 3:30 PM CT, December 5, 2024

	Bids Received:		Street Construction		M&M Contractors		Underground Connections			
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$63,938.20	\$63,938.20	\$181,650.00	\$181,650.00		\$0.00
2 Clear and Grub Stump	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00
3 Clear and Grub Tree	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00
4 Clearing	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
5 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1,387	\$10.00	\$13,870.00	\$5.40	\$7,489.80	\$7.00	\$9,709.00		\$0.00
6 Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CY	695	\$17.50	\$12,162.50	\$32.00	\$22,240.00	\$20.00	\$13,900.00		\$0.00
7 Placing Topsoil	CY	225	\$27.50	\$6,187.50	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00		\$0.00
8 Base Course	TON	363	\$57.50	\$20,872.50	\$44.00	\$15,972.00	\$40.00	\$14,520.00		\$0.00
9 Base Course, Salvaged	TON	231	\$10.00	\$2,310.00	\$38.00	\$8,778.00	\$20.00	\$4,620.00		\$0.00
10 Class E Asphalt Concrete	TON	284	\$350.00	\$99,400.00	\$160.00	\$45,440.00	\$375.00	\$106,500.00		\$0.00
11 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	FT	84	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$88.00	\$7,392.00	\$35.00	\$2,940.00		\$0.00
12 18" CMP, Install	FT	84	\$57.00	\$4,788.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00
13 18" CMP Sloped End, Furnished	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
14 18" CMP Sloped End, Install	EA	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
15 1" high Density Polyethylene Pipe	FT	320	\$32.50	\$10,400.00	\$24.00	\$7,680.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00
16 1 1/2" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	FT	285	\$42.50	\$12,112.50	\$28.00	\$7,980.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00		\$0.00
17 4" PVC Sewer Pipe	FT	97	\$45.50	\$4,413.50	\$65.00	\$6,305.00	\$40.00	\$3,880.00		\$0.00
18 6" PVC Sewer Pipe	FT	23	\$67.50	\$1,552.50	\$74.00	\$1,702.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00		\$0.00
19 1" Curb Stop with Box	EA	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
20 1.5" Curb Stop with Box	EA	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
21 4" Pipe Bend	EA	9	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
22 Tracer Wire Access Box, Type 1	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
23 Yard Hydrant	EA	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00
24 Trench Stabilization Material	TON	10	\$72.50	\$725.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$0.00

ı									
25 4" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	97	\$20.00	\$1,940.00	\$8.00	\$776.00	\$8.00	\$776.00	\$0.00
26 6" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	23	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$14.00	\$322.00	\$8.00	\$184.00	\$0.00
27 Reconnect Water Service	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
28 Reconnect Sewer Service	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
29 Verify Utilities	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
30 Traffic Control Signs	SF	111	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$4.00	\$444.00	\$4.00	\$444.00	\$0.00
31 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
32 Type 3 Barricade	EA	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$0.00
33 48" Manhole Riser	FT	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
34 Class B Riprap	TON	28	\$87.50	\$2,450.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00
35 Hydroseeding	SY	4,285	\$4.00	\$17,140.00	\$2.50	\$10,712.50	\$2.00	\$8,570.00	\$0.00
36 Fertilizing	LB	890	\$5.00	\$4,450.00	\$2.00	\$1,780.00	\$3.00	\$2,670.00	\$0.00
37 Soil Stabilizer	SY	1,970	\$4.25	\$8,372.50	\$1.50	\$2,955.00	\$1.00	\$1,970.00	\$0.00
38 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	1,225	\$4.50	\$5,512.50	\$4.00	\$4,900.00	\$5.00	\$6,125.00	\$0.00
39 Sweeping	HR	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
40 Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$0.00
41 Woven Separator Fabric	SY	915	\$6.50	\$5,947.50	\$4.00	\$3,660.00	\$4.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.00
42 Construction Entrance	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
43 Grout and Plug Existing Culvert	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
44 Topsoil Stripping	CY	280	\$27.50	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00
45 Remove Dump Station Double Island	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
46 Remove Fill Station Single Island	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
47 Single CIP Reinforced M6 Islands	EA	1	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
48 Double CIP Reinforced M6 Islands	EA	3	\$18,600.00	\$55,800.00	\$16,350.00	\$49,050.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
49 Trailer Dump Station Basin Drain	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,010.00	\$16,040.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
50 Trailer Dump Station Water Tower	EA	6	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$4,950.00	\$29,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$0.00
51 Trailer Dump Station Signage	LS	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
52 Utility Marker – Sewer	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
53 Utility Marker – Water	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
54 1" Stop and Waste Valve	EA	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,108.00	\$7,756.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$0.00
55 1.5" to 1" Reducer	EA	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00

	TOTAL	TOTAL BASE BID \$489,306.5				\$520,862.50		\$678,284.00	\$0.00	
67 Compaction/Moisture Dens	ty Test EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
66 Asphalt Density Test	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
65 Granular Bedding Material	TON	80	\$72.50	\$5,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
64 Infiltration Laterals	FT	400	\$32.50	\$13,000.00	\$82.00	\$32,800.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00		\$0.00
63 6" Sanitary Sewer 2-Way C	leanout EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$0.00
62 4" Sanitary Sewer 2-Way C	leanout EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
61 Distribution Box	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
60 Lockable Access Door	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
59 2800 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	1	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00
58 Locate and Connect to Wa	er Line EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
57 1" Tee	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$490.00	\$2,940.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
56 1.5" Tee	EA	1	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00